

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Criminal Revision No. 10 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 10 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000338-2025

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist.& Sess Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No. 04

18-12-2025

Revisionist is present by filing hazira.

No return of service through Court is received.

It appears that requisites are lying with the case record.

Hence, the BC II is directed to issue the same at once.

Fix **16-03-2026** for S.R and A.D.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**